
Contact Location Direct Phone Email
Vice President, Sales & Marketing Devin Leonard Cell: (306) 231-4615 dleonard@doepker.com

Heavy Haul Manager & Regional Sales 

Representative
Dirk Woestenenk Cell: (780) 777-7330 dirkw@doepker.com

Sales & Marketing Manager - Western Canada Dean Brockman
Ph: (306) 385-3867	

Cell: (306) 270-3360
dbrockman@doepker.com

Senior Director of Trailer Sales - USA Donovan Sarka Cell: (480) 490-3351 donovans@doepker.com

AFTERMARKET PARTS SALES & SERVICE: (306) 598-2253  

Aftermarket Parts & Service Representative Connie Townsend Moose Jaw
Ph: (306) 693-2525           

Cell:(639) 538-1945
parts@doepker.com

Customer Service & Trailer Repair Tyler Doepker Moose Jaw
Ph: (306) 694-8743

Cell (306) 630-2561
tylerd@doepker.com

WARRANTY DEPARTMENT:   (306) 598-2254

Warranty and Customer Service Matthew Kolbeck Annaheim
Ph: (306) 598-2251 warranty@doepker.com

TRAILER SALES SUPPORT: (306) 598-2250
Standard Trailer & Systems Inquiries

Trailer Revision Requests

Trailer Pickup Arrangements

Michael Blackburn Saskatoon
Ph: (306) 385-3857

Cell: (306) 914-2585

mblackburn@doepker.com

revisions@doepker.com

Josh Doepker Saskatoon
Ph: (306) 385-3865	

Cell: (306) 231-8213
joshuad@doepker.com

MARKETING:    

Coordinator, Marketing & Sales

Dealer Contact Updates

Trailer Photos

Online Systems including Username 

Management

Trailer Manuals and Brochures

Tim Draude Annaheim

Ph: (306) 598-2229

Cell: (306) 231-7009 tdraude@doepker.com

Bill Schuler
Chief Sales and 

Marketing Officer
Cell: (306) 231-9925 bschuler@doepker.com

Jason Schwindt
Senior Vice 

President
Cell: (306) 221-4005 jschwindt@doepker.com

P.O. Box 10 (300 Doepker Ave.) Annaheim, SK  S0K 0G0     Phone:   (306) 598-2171

Please mail all correspondence to the Annaheim Location:
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